HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 603 by Representative Falconer

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "(C)," insert "and" and after "(D)," delete "and (E),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "transactions;" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 8, 9,
- 5 and 10 in their entirety
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 11, delete "a penalty;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 13, after "(C)," insert "and" and after "(D)" delete the comma "," and delete
- 10 "and (E)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 26, change "twenty-eight" to "twenty-four"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 28, change "twenty-eight" to "twenty-four"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 6, after "exceed" insert "eighteen dollars for motor carriers, as defined in
- 17 R.S. 32:1(37), and" and change "twenty-eight" to "twenty-four"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 7, after "license" and before the period "." insert "for all other vehicles"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 3, delete lines 17 through 29 in their entirety and insert asterisks "* *"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 6 in their entirety
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 4, line 7, after "Safety" and before the comma "," insert "and Corrections"